
Transfer Guide 3 + 1 
AAS (ADN) in Nursing to BS in Nursing 

Lake Land College and Eastern Illinois University 
This is a suggested course pattern.  Students must work with their advisor to develop a curriculum plan that 

                  meets their scheduling needs.  Summer classes can also reduce the load during the fall and spring semesters. 
Lake Land College – 93-94 Hours 

First Year 
Fall Semester       Spring Semester 
ENG 119 or 1201 Composition I   3 (ENG 1001G)   ENG 1211 Composition II  3 (ENG 1002G) 
PSY 271 Intro Psych  3 (PSY 1879G)   BIO 235 6 Microbiology      4 (BIO 1004G)  
SOC 280 Intro Sociology  3 (SOC 1838G)   MAT 124 or 125 Statistics  3-4 (MAT 2250G) 
IAI Humanities Gen Ed  3 (HU Gen Ed)   IAI Fine Arts Gen Ed  3 (FA Gen Ed)  
IAI Hum or Fine Arts  3 (HU/FA Gen Ed)  IAI Chemistry or Physics  4 (CHM/PHY Gen Ed) 
    15        17-18 
 
 
Second Year2  

Fall Semester       Spring Semester 
PSY 279 Life Span Dev  3 (HSL 1800/PSY Elect -SB Gen Ed) ADN 042 Nursing II  10 (NUR Elective) 
BIO 225 6 Anatomy/Phys I 4 (BIO 2210/2005G)  BIO 226 Anatomy/Phys II  4 (BIO 2220) 
ADN 040 Nursing I  10 (NUR Elective)  ADN 053 Pharmacology I  2 (NUR Elective) 
    17        16 
 

Third Year 
Fall Semester       Spring Semester 
ADN 074 Pharmacology II 2 (NUR Elective)   ADN 060 Nursing Seminar 1 (NUR Elective) 
ADN 076 Nursing III  10 (NUR Elective)  ADN 075 Pharmacology III 2 (NUR Elective) 
NUR 31031, 3  Theoretical Found 3 (EIU Course)   ADN 078 Nursing IV  10 (NUR Elective) 
    15    COM 1111 Intro Speech Comm 3 (CMN 1310G) 
        NUR 33031, 3 Adv Nurse Hlth  3 (EIU Course) 
            19 
     

Eastern Illinois University – 34 Hours 
Fourth Year 

Fall Semester       Spring Semester 
First Half (7 weeks)      First Half (7 weeks) 
NUR 37031  Research in Nursing  3   NUR 45081 Public Health Nursing  3 
NUR 41081 Leadership and Management 3   PUBH_______1, 4  Health Care  3  
     6   Upper Division Elective7   2  
             8 
          
Second Half (7 weeks)      Second Half (7 weeks) 
NUR 36081 Pharmacogenomics  4   NUR 4604 1, 5    Professional Seminar 4  
NUR 42031 Health Care Policies  3   ODL _______1, 4 Organizations  3  
     7        7 
    
___________________________________________   ___________________________________________ 
  Semester Total  13     Semester Total  15 
 
TOTAL HOURS – 127-128 Semester Hours 
      
1 Grade of “C” or better required. 
2 Contact EIU Nursing Department for consultation. Apply to Eastern 1 semester prior to enrollment.  
3 Dual Enroll online with Eastern Illinois University. 
4 Offerings vary. Work with advisor and semester offerings.   
5 Replaces the EIU Senior Seminar 
6 BIO 100 is a required prerequisite course for enrollment in BIO 235 and BIO 225 at lake Land.  Only in certain situations may students be 
exempt from this prerequisite.  Work with Lake Land advisement.  
7 40 semester hours of upper level course work is required for graduation.  6 semester hours of upper division credit may be waived.  
Note - Associate Degree or Diploma in Nursing (32 hours from previous nursing program will be applied toward BS in Nursing). 
 
Agreement is in effect from Fall 2022 – Fall 2026.  Departmental Contacts are Eastern Illinois University: Holly Farley, hrfarley@eiu.edu, 
217-581-7049; and Lake Land College: Cassandra Porter, cporter@lakelandcollege.edu, 217-234-5452. Institutional Contacts are Eastern 
Illinois University: Rita Pearson, ripearson@eiu.edu,  217-581-7663 and Heather Nohren, hnohren@lakelandcollege.edu, 217-234-5256.  
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

Course List 
 

AAS (ADN) in Nursing to BS in Nursing 
Lake Land College and Eastern Illinois University 

 
LAKE LAND COURSE   HOURS   EASTERN COURSE EQUIVALENT 
ADN 040 Nursing I   10    (NUR Elective)   
ADN 042 Nursing II   10    (NUR Elective) 
ADN 053 Pharmacology I   2   (NUR Elective) 
ADN 060 Nursing Seminar  1    (NUR Elective) 
ADN 074 Pharmacology II  2    (NUR Elective) 
ADN 075 Pharmacology III  2    (NUR Elective) 
ADN 076 Nursing III   10    (NUR Elective)   
ADN 078 Nursing IV   10    (NUR Elective) 
BIO 225 6 Anatomy/Phys I  4    (BIO 2210/2005G)   
BIO 226 Anatomy/Phys II   4    (BIO 2220) 
BIO 235 6 Microbiology       4    (BIO 1004G) 
COM 1111 Intro to Speech Comm  3    (CMN 1310G) 
ENG 119 or 1201 Composition I    3    (ENG 1001G)    
ENG 1211 Composition II   3    (ENG 1002G) 
MAT 124 or 125 Statistics   3-4    (MAT 2250G) 
PSY 271 Intro Psych   3    (PSY 1879G)    
PSY 279 Life Span Dev   3    (HSL 1800/PSY Elect -SB Gen Ed)  
SOC 280 Intro Sociology   3    (SOC 1838G)    
IAI Humanities Gen Ed   3    (HU Gen Ed)    
IAI Fine Arts Gen Ed   3    (FA Gen Ed)  
IAI Hum or Fine Arts   3    (HU/FA Gen Ed)   
IAI Chemistry or Physics   4    (CHM/PHY Gen Ed) 
 
EASTERN COURSE 
NUR 31031, 3  Theoretical Found  3 (EIU Course Dual Enroll)    
NUR 33031, 3 Adv Nurse Hlth   3 (EIU Course Dual Enroll) 
NUR 36081 Pharmacogenomics  4 
NUR 37031  Research in Nursing  3    
NUR 41081 Leadership and Management 3 
NUR 42031 Health Care Policies  3 
NUR 4604 1, 5    Professional Seminar 4  
NUR 45081 Public Health Nursing  3 
ODL _______1, 4 Organizations  3  
PUBH_______1, 4  Health Care  3  
Upper Division Elective7   2  
    
  
 
 
1 Grade of “C” or better required. 
2 Contact EIU Nursing Department for consultation. Apply to Eastern 1 semester prior to enrollment.  
3 Dual Enroll online with Eastern Illinois University. 
4 Offerings vary. Work with advisor and semester offerings.   
5 Replaces the EIU Senior Seminar 
6 BIO 100 is a required prerequisite course for enrollment in BIO 235 and BIO 225 at lake Land.  Only in certain situations may students be 
exempt from this prerequisite.  Work with Lake Land advisement. 
7 40 semester hours of upper level course work is required for graduation.  6 semester hours of upper division credit may be waived.  
Note - Associate Degree or Diploma in Nursing (32 hours from previous nursing program will be applied toward BS in Nursing). 
 
 
 


